EPCOS Sample Kit 2015
Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
CTVS Multilayer Varistors and CeraDiodes for General Use
Protection against ESD and high-energy transients
for general use
TDK Corporation offers an innovative product portfolio of EPCOS CTVS® (=Ceramic
Transient Voltage Suppressors) for general use. The portfolio includes both multilayer

Components
Product range
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
ESD protection (acc. to IEC 61000-4-2, level 4), CeraDiodes, single chips and arrays
EIA case size Ordering code VDC, max Vv Vclamp.max Ctyp
1) Cmax
1)
@ 1 mA 8/20 µs 1 MHz, 1 V 1 MHz, 1 V
[V] [V] [V] [pF] [pF]
0201, single chip B72440C0050A160 5.5 11 22 15 -
0201, single chip B72440C0050H160 5.5 17 33  7 -
0402, single chip B72590D0050H260 5.6 90 - 0.6 0.9
0402, single chip B72590D0150H060 15 23 66 10 15
0402, single chip B72590T7151V060 2) 16 175 290 2 -
0603, single chip B72500D0050H160 5.6 150 - 0.6 0.9
0603, single chip B72500D0160H060 16 65 290 3 5
0603, single chip B72500D0300H060 30 50 120 10 15
0603, single chip B72500T7151V060 2) 16 175 290 3 -
0508, 4-fold array B72714D0160H060 16 22 66 10 15
0612, 4-fold array B72724D0160H062 16 80 350 3 5
High energy transients protection, MLV types, single chips
EIA case size         Ordering code VDC, max Vv Vclamp.max Isurge,max Wmax
@ 1 mA 8/20 µs 8/20 µs 2 ms
[V] [V] [V] [A] [mJ]
0805 B72510T0140K062 18 22 40 120  300
0805 B72510T0350K062 45 56 95 80 300
1206 B72520T0350K062 45 56 90 100 400
1206 B72520T0600K062 85 100 165 100 700
1210 B72530T0350K062 45 56 90 250 2.000
1210 B72530T0600K062 85 100 165 200 2.000
1812 B72580T0350K062 45 56 90 500 4.000
1812 B72580T0600K062 85 100 165 400 5.800
1812 B72580T0950S172 125 165 270 250 2.800
1812 B72580T0131K072 170 205 340 250 3.500
2220 B72540T0300K062 38 47 77 1.200 12.000
2220 B72540T6300K062 38 47 77 5.000 15.000
2220 B72540T0400K062 56 68 110 1.000 9.000
2220 B72540T0500K062 65 82 135 800 5.600
2220 B72540T6500K062 65 82 135 4.500 15.000
2220 B72540T0600K062 85 100 165 800 6.800
1) Measurement frequency: f = 1 MHz for C < 100 pF, f = 1 kHz for C ≥ 100 pF
2) MLV types
Application matrix for ESD protection
and for surge current protection
EIA case size Ordering code
ESD protection (acc. to IEC 61000-4-2, level 4), CeraDiodes, single chips and arrays
0201, single chip B72440C0050A160 x x
0201, single chip B72440C0050H160 x x
0402, single chip B72590D0050H260 x x x
0402, single chip B72590D0150H060 x x x
0402, single chip B72590T7151V060, MLV type x x x
0603, single chip B72500D0050H160 x x x
0603, single chip B72500D0160H060 x x x
0603, single chip B72500D0300H060 x x x
0603, single chip B72500T7151V060, MLV type x x x
0508, 4-fold array B72714D0160H060 x x x
0612, 4-fold array B72724D0160H062 x x x
A
n

8
5
EIA case size Ordering code VDC, max Isurge, max
8/20 µs
[V] [A]
High-energy transients protection, MLV types, single chips
0805 B72510T0140K062 18 22 x x x
0805 B72510T0350K062 45 80 x x x
1206 B72520T0350K062 45 100 x x x x x
1206 B72520T0600K062 85 100 x x
1210 B72530T0350K062 45 250 x x x x x
1210 B72530T0600K062 85 200 x x
1812 B72580T0350K062 45 500 x x x x
1812 B72580T0600K062 85 400 x x
1812 B72580T0950S172 125 250 x x x x
1812 B72580T0131K072 170 250 x x x x
2220 B72540T0300K062 38 1.200 x x x x
2220 B72540T6300K062 38 5.000 x
2220 B72540T0400K062 56 1.000 x x
2220 B72540T0500K062 65 800 x
2220 B72540T6500K062 65 4.500 x
2220 B72540T0600K062 85 800 x x x
S
e
c
u